
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042060-2025 

Tender

Invitation To Quote For Design & Build of Skatepark
Extension & Improvements Cozenton Park, Rainham, Kent

Medway Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042060
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0563ed 
Published 22 July 2025, 2:56pm

Scope 

Description

Medway Council has received developer contributions (Section 106) from the local

area to improve and extend the skatepark at Cozenton Park, Rainham, Medway,

Kent. Specialist skatepark companies are invited to tender for a design and build

contract to extend and undertake a refurbishment of the skatepark as detailed below.

A budget of £100,000 (ex VAT) has been allocated for this project.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

5 September 2025 to 30 October 2026

1 year, 1 month, 26 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45300000 - Building installation work

Contract locations

UKJ41 - Medway

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate

15 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Medway Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYH-3898-LDQR

Medway Council

Medway

ME4 4TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Angela Williams

Telephone: +441634337082

Email: angela.williams@medway.gov.uk

Website: http://www.medway.gov.uk

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:angela.williams@medway.gov.uk
http://www.medway.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Medway Council


		2025-12-16T12:42:25+0000
	TCPDF




